

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 16200, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an Off-System Bridge Replacement and Rehabilitation Program Agreement with the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission for the Austerman Road Bridge Replacement Project, No. 2456.

RESOLUTION # 16200, March 12, 2007

INTRODUCED BY Bob Spence, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works recommends the execution of an Off-System Bridge Replacement and Rehabilitation Program Agreement with the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, whereunder the County will be reimbursed up to 80% of the replacement cost of the Austerman Road Bridge through a Federal Highway Administration grant administered by the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission; and,

WHEREAS, the engineer's estimate of the grant amount is \$400,000.00, which will be made available when the County bids, awards, and constructs this project; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be, and is hereby, authorized to execute the attached Agreement on behalf of the County.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

File #: 16200, Version: 0		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Obiet December Occurred		
Chief Deputy County Counsel	County Counselor	
Certificate of Passage		
•	ched resolution, Resolution # 16200 of March 12, 2007 the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were a	•
Yeas9	Nays0	
Abstaining <u>0</u>	Absent <u>0</u>	
Date	Mary Jo Spino Clerk of Legislature	